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Club Administration 

 

Upgraded record keeping 

(database), 

Online event management, 

New financial-spreadsheet,  

Simplified accounts, 

Monthly financial reporting, 

New meeting structure  

 

Marketting and Communication 

 

New T shirts,  

Table covers and shelter in 

Rotary colours.  

New brochures and business 

cards,  

Website refinement  

Monthly newsletter  

Promotion in the Mall,  

Project competition 

Catering/ Events 

 

Trailer upgrade (near completion) 

New catering equipment 

 

Organised 19 Events 

• 12 Bunnings BBQs 

• Presidential Handover  

• Madison Park Primary School  

• C2C and Lego League 

• ML Christmas Market  

• Africa  meets Australia 

fundraiser 

• Book Fair 

 
Youth/ Vocational 

Sponsored 1 student to NYSF, 1 

student to RYLA, and 2 students to 

RYPEN,   

Sponsored RYDA event attended by 

approx 120 year 10 students  

International: 

Project Foya Liberia – funding 

shipping of container of hospital 

equipment ,  

Project Foya Liberia – shipping 30 

computers to Youth Centre in Foya 

town 

Establishing links with Gbarnga 

Rotary Club Liberia 

Community 

Collaborating with Liberia 

Australia Services Foundation Inc 

Project competition 

Riseley Forest Project $500 

 

Administration 

$6315 

Projects 

$43,821 

EOY Balance (FY Impact) 

$39866 (-$11,600) 
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Note 

Miscellaneous includes purchase of marquee, 

banners and table cloths,  

Marketting: includes brochures website fees 

and shirts 

Catering Equipment project expenditure 

includes trailer upgrade 

Other project includes youth programs, Riseley 

forest donation, Bookfair donation 

 


